
 

 
 
 
 

The Milwaukee County Division of Human Resources has announced examinations for the positions listed 
below.  The promotional examinations are restricted to County employees. 

SOME POSITIONS MAY BE OPENED FOR TRANSFER PURPOSES ONLY. 
 
 

A listing of all positions currently open for recruitment is available for web browsing on both the 
Internal County network and the Internet.   

 
For assistance connecting to internal (Intranet) site,  

contact DHR MIS staff at 278-5171 or the IMSD Help Desk at 289-5819. 
  

Web Page on the Intranet http://Mcnet or http://172.31.1.40 
 

Web page on the Internet: www.jobs.milwaukeecounty.org 
 
 
 
 

                                 

 PROMOTIONAL SALARY- ANNUAL 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59 PM) 
    

  
 
 
 

 ORIGINAL & CONTINUOUS 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 
Forestry Worker DOT $31,071.04    to    $42,635.01        Friday, August 19, 2011 Tuesday, September 13, 2011 
Machinist              $27.28 per hour        Wednesday, August 31, 2011      Wednesday, September 14, 2011 
Maintenance Supervisor             $39,730.00    to    $46,121.00        Monday, August 29, 2011 Monday, September 12, 2011 

 
 

 

TRANSFER ONLY 
 

OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE (Before 11:59PM) 
   

 
 

CURRENTLY CLOSED POSITIONS 
 

              OPENING DATE CLOSING DATE  

Child Support Supervisor Monday, August 22, 2011 Friday, August 26, 2011 

Housing and Development Program Coordinator Tuesday, August 23, 2011    Tuesday, August 30, 2011 
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